
CITY PRESS, 9 JULY, 2023

te
nd

er
s

Garden Route, the leading, enabling and inclusive district, characterised by equitable
and sustainable development, high quality of life and equal opportunities for all.

TENDER NOTICE

CORRECTION OF TENDER GRDM/30/22-23

GARDEN ROUTE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
GRDM/30/22-23

TENDER: GRDM/30/22-23 “Garden Route District Municipality hereby invites you to tender for the
request for proposal (RFP) Professional Consultants to render Section 78 study for the
GardenRouteDistrictMunicipality in performing itswater services authority.

Notice is hereby given on the amendment to the specifications regarding tender GRDM/30/22-23
“request for proposal (RFP) Professional Consultants to render Section 78 study for the
Garden Route District Municipality in performing its water services authority” part of the
specifications has been changed as follows:

Initial tender specifications

4 MINIMUM COMPULSORY REQUIREMENTS

4.1 COMPULSORY SITE MEETING

Garden Route District Municipality Council Chambers – 54 York Street, George, 6529

NB: Failure to attend the site clarification meeting at the prescribed time, will render tenderers non-
responsive.

5 DETAILS OF SITE
Request of proposal for professional consultants to render Section 78 study for the Garden Route
District Municipality (GRDM). Garden Route District Municipality Council Chambers – 54 York
Street, George, 6529

Corrected tender specifications.

4. REQUIREMENTS

4.1 OPTIONAL TENDER BRIEFING MEETING

Garden Route District Municipality Council Chambers – 54 York Street, George, 6529, on st21 June
2023 at 11H00.

5 DETAILS OF BRIEFING SESSION

Request of proposal for professional consultants to render Section 78 study for the Garden Route
District Municipality (GRDM). Garden Route District Municipality Council Chambers – 54 York
Street, George, 6529

The closing date for the submission of the amendments is Tuesday 25 July 2023 at 11:00

Any enquires regarding bidding procedures may be directed to Mr Nathan Juries during office
hours (Mondays to Thursdays 08:00 – 16:30 and Fridays 08:00 to 13:30). ;Tel: (044) 803 1310
E-mail: nathan@edendm.co.za

Any technical may be directed to Mr Alwin Fuller during office hours (Mondays to Thursdays
08:00 – 16:30 and Fridays 08:00 to 13:30). ;Tel: (044) 803 1372 E-mail: alwin@edendm.co.za

Notice No: 90/2023
X1XRJ6E1-TD090723

TENDER
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION COMPOLSORY
BRIEFING
SESSION

PREFERENTIAL
PROCUREMENT

CLOSING DATE TECHNICAL AND
PROCUREMENT
ENQUIRIES

IBO
01/2023-24

Provision for the
appointment of
a suitable inde-
pendent service
provider/s for the
supply and delivery
of new single deck
buses including
full maintenance
and service plan
for a period of 36
months on as and
required basis to
Metrobus

Date: 21 July 2023
Time: 11H00
Venue: Milpark
Workshop Depot,
@ 5 Raikes Road,
Braamfontein

80/20 - 80 points
for price and 20
points for specific
goals

OR

90/10 - 90 points
for price and 10
points for specific
goals

Date:
11 August 2023
Time: 11H00
Venue: Finance
Boardroom,
Transportation
House, Corner
Enoch Sontonga
& Raikes Road,
Braamfontein

Technical
Enquiries:
Lutendo Masikhwa
Tel. 010 745 1830
Cell: 083-702-4245
Email:Lmasikhwa@
mbus.joburg.org.za

SCM related
enquiries:

bids@mbus.joburg.
org.za

TENDER EVALUATION CRITERIA

Bids will be evaluated on the 80/20 or 90/10 preferential points system in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework
Act. Evaluation of bids will be based on; mandatory requirements, functionality, then 80 or 90 points for price and 20 or 10 points
for specific goals in accordance with Preferential Procurement Regulation, 2022, issued by National Treasury.

SUBMISSION AND CLOSING DATE OF TENDER
All original/copy tender documents must be submitted in a sealed envelope, with the relevant tender number indicated and must
be deposited in the tender box at the Main Entrance, Transportation House, corner of Enoch Sontonga and Raikes Road,
Braamfontein, Johannesburg, and clearly marked for the attention of Supply Chain Management Department.

Bidders are also required to submit an electronic copy of the tender document together with supporting documents on a compact
disk/DVD/USB flash drive, clearly indicating the company name and the tender number on the container/cover.

Any tender received after 11H00 will automatically be rejected and not considered. Bids may only be submitted on the bid
documentation provided by Metrobus. The successful tenderer will be published on Metrobus Website: (www.mbus.joburg.org.za).

Metrobus reserves the right to appoint or not appoint any tenderer. Metrobus further reserves the right to award a tender in parts
or to more than one service provider.

Any Technical or procurement enquiries should be directed to bids@mbus.joburg.org.za. No enquiry will be responded to after the
07th August 2023.

Tender documents can be downloaded for free on the e-tender portal (www.etender.gov.za) or on Metrobus website
www.mbus.joburg.org.za or alternatively be purchased for a non-refundable fee (cash only) of R500, 00. at Transportation House
2nd Floor, Finance Department, Corner Enoch Sontonga and Raikes Road, Braamfontein, Johannesburg.

JHB METROPLITAN BUS SERVICES (SOC) LTD
INVITATION TO TENDER
Metrobus hereby invite all interested service providers to participate in the open bidding process
for the procurement of new buses.
Tender document will be available on weekdays between 08H30 and 16H00 as from the 14 July 2023 at Transportation House, 2nd
floor, Finance Department, Corner Enoch Sontonga and Raikes Street, Braamfontein, for non-refundable fee (cash only) of R500,00, or
alternatively bidders can download the tender document for free on Metrobus website, www.mbus.joburg.org.za or on the e-tender
portal, www.etenders.co.za

148521

Paymentsmust bemadeat theRatesHall, DanTloomeComplex,WolmaransStreet, andPotchefstroom.

The evaluation of this tender will also be based on 80/20 preference points, 80%being the points for price and 20%
being points for specific goals as stipulated above.

Tender documents will be available for a non-refundable cost in Supply Chain Offices 104, 105 and 108 from
Tuesday11/07/2023 at 09:00am

Sealed tenders, duly endorsed with, “The above stated Tender no. and Description” andmust be placed in the
tender box in Room 315, Third Floor, Municipal Buildings, Dan Tloome Complex, corner of Sol Plaatjie
Avenue andWolmarans Street, Potchefstroom or addressed to POBox 113, Potchefstroom, 2520.Tenders will
be received as specified for each Tender and will be opened in public in the Committee Room, Municipal Offices,
DanTloomeComplex corner of Sol PlaatjieAvenue andWolmaransStreet, Potchefstroom.

COMPULSORY: BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT BOTH A HARD COPY AND A SOFT COPY
(SCANNED INTODISCORUSB)OFACOMPLETEDTENDERDOCUMENTANDRETURNABLES.

Telegraphic or electronic tenderswill not be accepted.

Tenderers must provide the necessary information to comply with Section 83 of the Local Government: Municipal
SystemsAct 2000 (Act 32 of 2000) and subscribe to the terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework
Act 2000 (Act 5 of 2000) and its 2022 regulation. Furthermore, the Supply Chain Management Regulations
published in Government Gazette 40553 on 20 January 2017 and the Supply Chain Management By-Law of the
JBMarks LocalMunicipality will apply.

MrSTyatya
ACTINGMUNICIPALMANAGER

NOTICE: 37/2023

INVITATION TO TENDER

Bids are hereby invited from qualified and suitable experienced service
providers for the following project:

Bid No. Description Compuls
ory
Briefing
session

CIDB
Grading

Purchase
amount

Closing
date &
Time

Contact details

18/2023 COMPILATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE
VALUATION ROLL AND
SUPPLEMENTARY
VALUATION ROLLS AS
WELL AS THE
RENDERING OF
OTHER VALUATION
RELATED SERVICES IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
THE LOCAL
GOVERNMENT:
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY
RATES ACT, 2004 (ACT
NO. 6 OF 2004), AS
AMENDED, FOR THE
FINANCIAL YEARS 1
JULY 2024 TO 30 JUNE
2029

N/A N/A R1000.00 28/07/2023
@ 12:00pm

Mr M Mbangatha

Email:
mzolim@jbmarks.gov.za

SPECIFIC GOALS POINTS
HDI 10

Youth 2

Female 2

Disabled 2

Bidders within JB Marks 2

Bidders around /within DR KK 2

X1XRM0MH-TD090723

RFP: NEF 01/2023/24
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL:

PROVISION OF A PAYROLL AND AUTOMATED LEAVE SYSTEM
FOR THE NATIONAL EMPOWERMENT FUND (NEF)

The National Empowerment Fund Act No.105 of 1998 established the National Empowerment Fund Trust
(NEF), for the purpose of promoting and facilitating economic equality and transformation, by providing
development finance for Black empowered SouthAfrican businesses and by designing investment products
in promoting savings and investment activity amongst Black South Africans. The NEF is an agency of the
Department of Trade and Industry (the dti) and is committed to the implementation of the Broad-Based Black
Economic EmpowermentAct,Act 53 of 2003, and the Codes of Good Practice.

The NEF herewith invites potential service providers to submit proposals for the provision of a Payroll And
Automated Leave System. The NEF will make available the comprehensive RFP document that will outline
the specifications and functional requirements of the proposal. RFP documents will be available on the NEF
website: www.nefcorp.co.za on11 July 2023.

Avirtualnon-compulsorybriefing session will be held on19July 2023at11:00AM

The NEF reserves the right to cancel the tender should the needs of the NEF change or should the NEF

regard the submissions not to be adequate based on its needs.

TENDER BOX LOCATION:

All proposals must be emailed clearly marked with the RFP: NEF 01/2023/24 Provision of a Payroll and

Automated Leave System to the tenders@nefcorp.co.za

Final and completed proposals must be made available to the NEF by no later than 14h00 on 04 August
2023

Incomplete proposalswill be rejected
Note: Faxedandemailedproposalswill not be accepted.
www.nefcorp.co.za

FOR ENQUIRIES PLEASE CONTACT:
Xolile Tofile/Kedibone Mboweni: Supply Chain Management

Tel No: (011) 305-8000 or Email: scm@nefcorp.co.za
564HGFDS-TD090723

MAKHUDUTHAMAGA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Bid Notice and Invitation to Bid

Bidders are hereby invited to bid for the following projects:

No. Project No. Project Description. Closing
Date

1. LIM473/Jane Furse
Formalisation/23/24/001

Qualified town planners are invited to bid for formalisation of
Jane Furse phase 2.

11 August
2023 @
12H00

2. LIM473/Township.est/23
/24/002

Qualified town planners are invited to bid for township
establishment for government offices.

11 August
2023 @
12H00

3. LIM473/fire engineer
/23/24/003

Professional fire engineers are invited to bid for the redraw
and design of fire system plans for Makhuduthamaga local
municipality buildings phase2.

11 August
2023
@12H00

The employer is Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality represented by the Municipal Manager.

Bid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from 19 July 2023 (Mon-Fri
from 08:00-16:30) from the cashiers; at a non-refundable deposit R560.00 for each payable in cash or bank
guaranteed cheque. Bid documents can also be downloaded from online service (www.etender.gov.za) at no
cost.

Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with the relevant project
number and project description and be deposited in the tender box at Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality
Offices in Jane Furse before the closing date and time.

The municipality shall adjudicate and award tenders in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy
Framework Act. 5/2000 and revised procurement regulation with effect 16 January 2023 on 100 points for
functionality and 80/20 points system where 80 points are for the price and 20 points for municipal specific
goals (according to the said legislation).Details of specific goals and functionality are in the bid document. Bid
will remain valid for 90 (Ninety) days

The lowest and any tender will not necessarily be accepted and the Municipality reserves the right not to
consider any tender not fully completed. Bidders are required to initial each page of the tender document and
sign where necessary.

For enquiries contact:
Supply Chain Unit : Mr Mothapo KJ - 013 265 8607
Budget and treassury : Mr Thabela AP- 013 265 8613

Mr Moganedi RM
MUNICIPAL MANAGER, PRIVATE BAG X 434, JANE FURSE, 1085

YR5734J-TD090723

MAKHUDUTHAMAGA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Bid Notice and Invitation to Bid

Bidders are hereby invited to bid for the following projects:

The employer isMakhuduthamagaLocalMunicipality represented by theMunicipalManager.

Bid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from 26 July 2023
(Mon-Fri from 08:00-16:30) from the cashiers; at a non-refundable depositR560.00 for each payable
in cash or bank guaranteed cheque. Bid documents can also be downloaded from online service
(www.etender.gov.za)atnocost.

Completed and signed tender documentsmust be sealed in an envelope andmarked with the relevant
project number and project description and be deposited in the tender box at Makhuduthamaga Local
MunicipalityOffices in JaneFurse before the closing date and time.

The municipality shall adjudicate and award tenders in accordance with the Preferential Procurement
Policy FrameworkAct. 5/2000 and revised procurement regulation with effect 16 January 2023 on 100
points for functionality and 80/20 points system where 80 points are for the price and 20 points for
municipal specific goals (according to the said legislation).Details of specific goals are in the bid
document. Bidwill remain valid for 90 (Ninety) days

The lowest and any tender will not necessarily be accepted and the Municipality reserves the right not
to consider any tender not fully completed. Bidders are required to initial each page of the tender
document and signwhere necessary.

For enquiries contact:
Supply Chain Unit : Mr Mothapo KJ - 013 265 8607
Budget and treasury : Makgalemane TM - 013 265 8652

Mr Moganedi RM
MUNICIPAL MANAGER, PRIVATE BAG X 434, JANE FURSE, 1085

No
.

Project No. Project Description. Closing
Date

1. LIM473/cash
collection/23/24/007

Provision of cash collection, conveyance
and deposit for the period of three years

18 August
2023 @ 12H00

2. LIM473/environmental-
assessment/23/24/008

Qualified environmental assessors are
invited to bid for environmental assessment
impact for new landfill site.

18 August
2023 @ 12H00

X1XRQQ6H-TD090723

RFT documents will be forwarded on request from tenders@mandela.ac.za upon receipt of proof of payment and will be available as
from10 July 2023.Anon-refundable deposit ofR300 (VAT inclusive), payable viaEFT, is required on request of each document.

Bankingdetails:
BankName –Standard bank
AccountNumber – 080263011
BranchCode– 050417
BranchName –StanleyStreet
TypeofAccount–BusinessCurrentAccount
Reference -Company’s name

Bidderswhopreviously purchased the tender document, do not need to pay to request this re-advertisement.

Queries and request for documents must be directed to tenders@mandela.ac.za. The RFT reference number RE:
RFT3807/17/11/2021/ZTmust be clearly stated in the subject line. No enquirieswill be entertained after 26 July 2023 at 16:00.
Join the zoom link below:

Meeting ID: 979 1549 3623
Passcode: 458096
Invite link : https://mandela.zoom.us/j/97915493623?pwd=VVY5Tm93d1htQVp1d3BzRzMxNTljUT09

TheUniversitywill not be held responsible for bidders excluded from the compulsory briefing because of late arrival.

RFTs must be submitted in a sealed envelope, which includes one bound hard copy and a PDF file on a flash drive bearing the
tender number and tender description.

NelsonMandelaUniversity reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder.

X1XRK03W-TD090723

Tender no. Tender Description Closing date, time & place
Compulsory Briefing
Session Date, time &
Place

RE:
RFT3807/17/11/2021/ZT

RE: APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF
ADVERTISING AND BRANDING
AGENCIES AS BRAND, PR,
CAMPAIGN, ADVERTISING,
MARKETING, DIRECT, DIGITAL,
VIDEO, WEB AND MEDIA BUYING
SERVICE(S) FOR A PERIOD OF
THREE YEARS

31 July 2023 at 12:00
HAND DELIVERY ONLY
Tender Box
Supply Chain
Management, Building 15,
South Campus, University
Way,
Summerstrand,
Gqeberha

14 July 2023 @10am

Via Zoom

Re-advertisement: APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF ADVERTISING AND BRANDING AGENCIES AS BRAND, PR,
CAMPAIGN, ADVERTISING, MARKETING, DIRECT, DIGITAL, VIDEO, WEB AND MEDIA BUYING SERVICE(S) FOR A

PERIOD OF THREE YEARS

Nelson Mandela University invites prospective bidders, to tender for the APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF ADVERTISING AND
BRANDING AGENCIES AS BRAND, PR, CAMPAIGN, ADVERTISING, MARKETING, DIRECT, DIGITAL, VIDEO, WEB AND

MEDIA BUYING SERVICE(S) FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS

REQUEST FOR TENDER

TENDER NO: RE: RFT3807/17/11/2021/ZT


